TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Congress is handling its job?
(* Low also 10%)

App Dis DK/NA

Aug 24, 2017 10 83 7 Low App
Aug 17, 2017 10 85 5 *

Aug 03, 2017 10 84 6 *

Mar 07, 2017 18 70 12

Jan 26, 2017 19 67 14

Jan 10, 2017 12 79 9

Apr 21, 2010 20 71 9

May 14, 2008 16 76 8

Oct 31, 2007 21 70 10

Aug 16, 2007 20 70 10

Jun 13, 2007 23 66 11

May 03, 2007 39 52 9

Mar 02, 2006 25 63 11

Dec 06, 2005 27 61 11

Jul 27, 2005 30 60 10

Dec 16, 2004 37 51 13

Mar 06, 2003 42 46 12 High App

TREND: Is your opinion of the Democratic Party favorable, unfavorable or haven't you
heard enough about it?

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
Aug 24, 2017 33 52 11 4
Aug 17, 2017 35 54 8 3
Aug 03, 2017 36 48 11 5
Mar 07, 2017 38 53 6 3
Jan 26, 2017 40 51 6 3
Jan 10, 2017 37 52 [ 4
Nov 28, 2016 35 56 [ 3
Jun 02, 2016 44 48 [ 1
Nov 05, 2015 37 52 9 2
Sep 28, 2015 34 53 11 2
Aug 31, 2015 40 50 9 2
Nov 26, 2014 35 54 8 3
Jul 08, 2014 41 49 8 2
Nov 13, 2013 38 48 11 3
May 30, 2013 42 47 8 3
Apr 03, 2013 38 44 15 3
Jul 11, 2012 37 50 11 2
Apr 19, 2012 37 46 15 2
Feb 22, 2012 37 49 11 3
Nov 23, 2011 35 51 11 3
Nov 02, 2011 36 49 13 3
Sep 01, 2011 35 51 12 2
Nov 22, 2010 38 50 10 3
Sep 09, 2010 34 47 15 3
Jul 21, 2010 34 49 14 3
Apr 21, 2010 32 52 12 3 Low Fav
Mar 24, 2010 33 48 17 2
Nov 19, 2009 39 46 13 2
Oct 08, 2009 38 46 13 3
Jul 02, 2009 42 42 13 3
Apr 29, 2009 43 41 13 3
Apr 01, 2009 41 42 13 3
Nov 12, 2008 55 35 6 4 High Fav



TREND: Is your opinion of the Republican Party favorable, unfavorable or haven't you
heard enough about it?

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
Aug 24, 2017 25 63 8 4
Aug 17, 2017 23 67 8 3
Aug 03, 2017 22 64 11 3 Low Fav
Mar 07, 2017 38 54 6 2
Jan 26, 2017 33 57 S 4
Jan 10, 2017 33 55 8 4
Nov 28, 2016 38 50 7 5
Jun 02, 2016 34 56 8 2
Nov 05, 2015 31 55 11 2
Sep 28, 2015 32 55 11 2
Aug 31, 2015 31 58 9 2
Nov 26, 2014 38 49 10 3
Jul 08, 2014 36 52 11 2
Nov 13, 2013 31 54 13 3
May 30, 2013 35 50 11 3
Apr 03, 2013 28 52 17 3
Jul 11, 2012 33 50 14 3
Apr 19, 2012 33 49 16 3
Feb 22, 2012 32 53 12 3
Nov 23, 2011 31 54 13 3
Nov 02, 2011 28 57 13 2
Sep 01, 2011 32 53 13 2
Nov 22, 2010 40 45 13 3 High Fav
Sep 09, 2010 35 43 19 3
Jul 21, 2010 33 42 21 4
Apr 21, 2010 33 47 15 4
Mar 24, 2010 33 42 21 4
Nov 19, 2009 28 53 16 4
Oct 08, 2009 25 53 18 4
Jul 02, 2009 25 52 20 3
Apr 29, 2009 27 51 17 5
Apr 01, 2009 27 52 17 4
Nov 12, 2008 36 52 7 5

TREND: If the election were today, would you want to see the Republican Party or the
Democratic Party win control of the United States House of Representatives?

Rep Dem
Party Party DK/NA

Aug 24, 2017 38 50 11
Aug 17, 2017 40 50 10
Aug 03, 2017 38 52 10
Jun 29, 2017 41 51 9
Jun 08, 2017 39 51 10
May 10, 2017 38 54 8
Aug 31, 2015 44 46 10
Jul 08, 2014 46 44 10
Apr 02, 2014 45 46 10
Jan 21, 2014 43 45 12
Jan 08, 2014 46 44 10

Dec 10, 2013 47 42 11



TREND: If the election were today, would you want to see the Republican Party or the
Democratic Party win control of the United States Senate?

Rep Dem
Party Party DK/NA

Aug 24, 2017 40 51 9
Aug 17, 2017 41 51 8
Aug 03, 2017 39 53 8
Jun 29, 2017 41 51 8
Jun 08, 2017 39 52 8
Aug 31, 2015 44 44 11
Jul 08, 2014 46 44 10
Apr 02, 2014 45 45 11
Jan 21, 2014 43 44 13
Jan 08, 2014 46 42 12
Dec 10, 2013 47 42 11

TREND: In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in the nation
today; are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very
dissatisfied?

Very Smwht Smwht Very
sat sat dis dis DK/NA
Aug 24, 2017 3 19 27 50 1
Aug 17, 2017 6 26 26 42 1
Aug 03, 2017 5 27 29 39 1
Jun 28, 2017 4 27 26 41 1
Jun 08, 2017 4 25 24 46 2
May 24, 2017 4 29 29 37 2
May 10, 2017 5 28 25 41 1
Apr 19, 2017 7 26 27 38 2
Apr 04, 2017 3 25 27 44 1
Mar 22, 2017 5 26 27 39 2
Mar 07, 2017 6 26 29 37 2
Feb 22, 2017 6 25 28 39 2
Feb 07, 2017 8 24 26 38 3
Jan 26, 2017 6 26 30 36 3
Jan 10, 2017 3 27 35 33 2
Nov 28, 2016 5 22 30 42 2
Jun 30, 2016 3 28 28 40 1
Jun 02, 2016 4 23 34 37 1
Mar 24, 2016 3 26 33 37 -
Feb 18, 2016 4 23 33 41 -
Dec 23, 2015 2 26 31 40 1
Dec 03, 2015 2 26 31 40 1
Nov 05, 2015 2 23 31 43 -
Sep 28, 2015 3 26 29 42 -
Aug 31, 2015 2 26 30 41 1
Aug 03, 2015 2 25 31 42 1
Jun 01, 2015 2 26 32 39 1
Apr 27, 2015 2 28 32 37 1
Mar 04, 2015 2 29 33 35 1
Nov 25, 2014 2 23 32 42 1
Jul 08, 2014 2 24 31 43 -
Apr 02, 2014 2 24 33 40 1
Jan 22, 2014 2 22 32 43 1
Jan 08, 2014 1 24 31 43 1
Dec 10, 2013 2 22 30 46 -

Cont’d



TREND (cont’d): In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in the
nation today; are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very
dissatisfied?

Very Smwht Smwht Very
sat sat dis dis DK/NA

Nov 12, 2013 2 19 31 47 1
Oct 01, 2013 2 23 34 41 1
Aug 02, 2013 2 26 29 41 1
Jul 11, 2013 3 28 29 40 -
May 30, 2013 6 26 26 42 1
May 01, 2013 2 25 35 37 1
Apr 03, 2013 2 28 31 38 1
Mar 07, 2013 2 23 28 46 1
Feb 08, 2013 3 28 28 40 1
Dec 06, 2012 3 32 26 38 1
Jul 11, 2012 4 25 29 41 1
Apr 20, 2012 3 28 29 40 1
Feb 23, 2012 4 26 28 42 1
Nov 23, 2011 2 16 31 50 1
Nov 02, 2011 2 17 30 51 1
Oct 06, 2011 2 16 28 53 1
Sep 01, 2011 2 17 29 51 -
Jul 14, 2011 3 24 32 40 1
May 05, 2011 6 32 29 33 - Post Bin Laden Death
May 05, 2011 3 25 26 44 1 Pre Bin Laden Death
Mar 30, 2011 2 21 37 40 1
Mar 03, 2011 1 26 32 40 1
Jan 18, 2011 2 25 38 34 1
Nov 17, 2010 3 24 29 42 1
Sep 09, 2010 2 23 31 42 1
Jul 21, 2010 3 24 29 42 1
May 26, 2010 3 26 31 39 1
Apr 21, 2010 3 28 29 40 -
Mar 25, 2010 4 25 28 41 2
Mar 24, 2010 3 26 29 41 1
Feb 11, 2010 2 24 33 40 1
Jan 13, 2010 2 25 31 41 1
Dec 22, 2009 2 24 34 40 1
Dec 09, 2009 3 26 32 39 1
Nov 19, 2009 3 27 30 39 1
Oct 08, 2009 3 27 31 38 1
Aug 06, 2009 4 31 30 34 1
Jul 02, 2009 5 34 29 31 1
Apr 29, 2009 6 30 29 34 1
Apr 01, 2009 4 26 31 37 1
Nov 13, 2008 2 14 38 44 2 Low Very+Smwht Sat
May 15, 2008 2 15 37 45 1
Nov 22, 2006 5 32 33 28 1
Jun 01, 2006 6 32 33 29 1
Mar 02, 2006 5 33 30 31 1
Dec 06, 2005 6 33 29 30 1
Mar 10, 2005 8 37 28 26 1
Feb 02, 2005 10 37 25 27 1
Dec 16, 2004 8 35 27 29 1
Jul 24, 2004 9 37 28 25 1
May 26, 2004 8 33 24 34 1
May 05, 2004 10 34 29 26 1
Mar 24, 2004 12 36 27 24 1
Feb 02, 2004 14 35 26 24 1

Cont’d



TREND (cont’d): In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in the
nation today; are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very
dissatisfied?

Very Smwht Smwht Very

sat sat dis dis DK/NA
Jan 26, 2004 15 36 25 23 1
Dec 10, 2003 12 33 27 26 1
Oct 29, 2003 10 38 25 26 1
Sep 17, 2003 12 38 22 28 1
Jul 24, 2003 13 34 27 24 2
Jun 11, 2003 17 38 22 22 1
Apr 17, 2003 19 46 20 14 1
Mar 06, 2003 9 35 28 26 1
Feb 04, 2003 11 36 27 25 1
Nov 13, 2002 12 43 27 17 1
Feb 22, 2002 15 52 21 11 1
Dec 11, 2001 21 47 19 10 3 High Very+Smwht Sat

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling - the economy?

App Dis DK/NA
Aug 24, 2017 45 49 6
Aug 17, 2017 46 46 7
Aug 02, 2017 41 52 7
Jun 29, 2017 45 49 6
Jun 07, 2017 39 53 8
May 24, 2017 44 50 6
May 10, 2017 40 52 8
Apr 19, 2017 42 49 10
Apr 04, 2017 41 48 11
Mar 22, 2017 42 48 10
Mar 07, 2017 49 41 11
Feb 22, 2017 47 41 13
Feb 07, 2017 44 41 14

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling - foreign policy?

App Dis DK/NA
Aug 24, 2017 38 58 4
Aug 17, 2017 39 58 3
Aug 02, 2017 36 59 5
Jun 29, 2017 38 57 5
Jun 08, 2017 35 60 5
May 24, 2017 38 56 7
May 10, 2017 36 59 6
Apr 19, 2017 40 56 4
Apr 04, 2017 33 58 9
Mar 22, 2017 34 58 7
Mar 07, 2017 38 54 8
Feb 22, 2017 36 56 7
Feb 07, 2017 38 56 6



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling - terrorism?

App Dis DK/NA
Aug 24, 2017 46 49 4
Aug 17, 2017 47 48 5
Aug 02, 2017 46 47 7
Jun 29, 2017 47 47 6
Jun 07, 2017 46 48 7
May 24, 2017 47 45 8
May 10, 2017 45 48 7
Apr 19, 2017 44 51 5
Apr 04, 2017 42 49 10
Mar 22, 2017 42 50 8
Mar 07, 2017 45 46 9
Feb 22, 2017 44 49 7
Feb 07, 2017 44 49 7
TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling - immigration
issues?
App Dis DK/NA

Aug 24, 2017 40 58 2
Aug 17, 2017 43 56 2
Aug 02, 2017 38 59 3
Jun 29, 2017 42 56 3
Jun 07, 2017 37 60 3
May 24, 2017 41 57 3
May 10, 2017 35 62 3
Apr 19, 2017 39 58 2
Apr 04, 2017 39 57 4
Mar 22, 2017 38 60 3
Mar 07, 2017 41 56 3
Feb 22, 2017 40 58 2
Feb 07, 2017 41 56 3

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling health care?

App Dis DK/NA
Aug 24, 2017 30 65 5
Aug 17, 2017 33 63 5
Aug 02, 2017 28 65 7
Jun 28, 2017 29 63 8
Jun 08, 2017 28 66 6
May 25, 2017 32 62 6
May 11, 2017 28 66 6
Apr 20, 2017 29 65 6
Apr 04, 2017 28 64 9
Mar 23, 2017 29 61 10

TREND: Do you have confidence in President Trump to handle the situation with North Korea
or not?

Yes No DK/NA

Aug 24, 2017 42 54 4
Aug 16, 2017 42 56 3



TREND: Do you think the United States will be able to resolve the situation with North
Korea diplomatically or will the United States need to use military force to resolve the
situation with North Korea?

Diplom- Miltry

atic Force DK/NA
Aug 24, 2017 64 26 11
Aug 16, 2017 60 30 10

TREND: Do you believe that President Trump has attempted to derail or obstruct the
investigation into the Russian interference in the 2016 election, or not?

Yes No DK/NA
Aug 24, 2017 56 38 6
Aug 16, 2017 57 38 [
Aug 02, 2017 58 37 4
Jun 29, 2017 55 41 4

TREND: Since the 2016 election, are you more motivated to vote in local, state, and
federal elections, less motivated to vote, or are you just as motivated to vote as you
were before?

More Less Just as
motiv motiv motiv DK/NA

Aug 24, 2017 33 3 63 -
Aug 03, 2017 35 61 -
May 11, 2017 33 3 64 1

w



